
PAGE ELEVENTHE RICHMOND PALLADIUM AND SUN-TELEGRA-
M, WEDNESDAY, FEB. 25, 1920.

REDS, NOW IN POSSESSION OF ARCHANGEL, LEAVE TRAIL OF RUINS MEXICO PUBLISHES

MARKETS i j. 1
REFUSAL TO ADMIT

FORRES, U.S. CITIZEN

(By Associated Press)
MEXICO CITY, Feb. 25. Texts of

tion to Import-arm- s -- an4 munitions
from the United States gave a list of
notes received by the state statement
from Ygnacio Bonillas, Mexican am-

bassador to Washington relating to
the subject, and In substance stated
the permission desired could not be
granted under present conditions.

T ii- it 1

NAVY'S GRAPE JUICE
IS HIT BY ORDER

BOSTON, Feb. 25 If grape Juice in
the Navy stores contain more than
one-ha-lf of one percent of alcohol, sup-
ply officers will be held responsible,
says an order issued by rear Admiral
Dunn, commandant of the first dis-trlc- e

said today. -

The order directs that all grapo
Juice on hand be tested for its alco-
holic content, and that similar care bo
exercised when new purchases of thia
and other beveraes a"e made

three notes vhich have recently be-

tween the Mexican government and
the State department at Washington
were made public at the foreign office
here last night. The first was a re-
quest from former Secretary Lansing
that the Mexican government vise
passports of Henry Forres, an Amer
ican witness before the Fall e,

which recently sat at El Paso,
Tex., inquiring into Mexican

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI. O., Feb. 25 Receipts

Cattle 600; hogs 5500; sheep 100.
Cattle Market slow and steady.

Steers, good to choice Jll12.50; fair
to good $911; common to fair $69;
heifers, good to choice, $9.50 11.50;
fair to good, $8.009.50; common to
fair, $6.008.00.

Cowei Good to choice $68; fair to
good $6.50 8; cutters $5.506; can-ner- s

?45. Stock steers $6.5010.50;
stock heifers $6.508.50; stock cows,
$5.25 6.50. Bulls, steady; bologna,
?9g9.50; fat bulls $9.2510; milch
cows steady, $5 12.50. Calves
steady; extra $19.5020; fair to good
J1419.50; common and large $613.

Hogs Market steady; heavies,
$14.7515.25; good to choice packers
and butchers $15.2515.50; medium
$15.50; stags $7.508.50; common to
choice heavy fat sows, $911.50;
light shippers $15.25; pigs, 110 pounds
and less $1014; good to choice lights
$1010.50; fair to good $710; com-
mon to fair $46; bucks $48- - Lambs
slow; good to choice $19.5020; sec-
onds $1518; fair to good $18(3)19.50;
common skips $1214.

The second was the Mexican refusal
to accede to this request, and the
third was Mr. Lansing's refusal to al
low the issuance of permits for the
shipment of arms and munitions to

GRAIN PRICES
WAGNER GRAIN LETTER

CHICAGO, Feb. 25 Removal of the
200,000 limit order has arrived 30 or
60 days late. However when the real
bear news arrives we believe the
change will mean an extension of
breaks, the pressure may increase.
Overnight we regard corn and oats
aa firm with signs of purchases on
the dips. The news of Feb. 25th main-
ly firm and there are no signs of .ser-

iously large corn receipts. Corn belt
remains bullish, it is too late in the
season to create a corn visible.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER A. CO.,

212 Union National Bank Build-in- g.

Phone 1720.
CHICAGO, Feb. 25 Folowing is

the range of futures on Chicago Board
of Trade today:

Open High Low Close

May, 159 tvA 158 161
Corn.

May 134 136 133 136
July 130 131 128 131

Oats.
May, ..... 80 80 79 80

Juy 73 73 71 72
Pork.

May, 34.30 34.65
Lard.

May, 20.85 20.90
Ribs.

May, 18.35 18.37

Mexico from the United Stales.
The state department's note relative

to Forres was eubmitted to the foreign
office by George T. Summerlin. Amer
ican charge d affaires here on Feb. 13.

MIDWAYMLIFE
Men and women at forty

stand at the portal of a crucial
period. Strength must be kept
Op, the body well nourished.

SCOTT'S-.- .
EMULSION
is the tonic of wonderful helpful-
ness to those in middle life.
SCOTT'S nourishes and in

Lied About Mexico, Claim.
The Mexican reply, dated Feb. 20,

pointed out that Forres in testifying
alleged that anarchistic conditions pre-
vailed in Mexico, citing as proof the
fact that President Carranza during his

vigorates and helps thm

body keep up with the
daily wear and tear on
strength. Let Scott'sin i

: help keep you robust!
6tt k Itewnc Iwubi&cJ4. K. J. lU

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI. O., Feb. 25. Wheat
No. 1 red. $2.482.49; No. 2 red,

$2.442.46; No. 3 red. $2.302.33;
.(other grades as to quality. $2.002.26.

recent trip into the state of Coahulla.
was accompanied by a guard of 7,000
men.

It was said Forees denounced article
27 of the Mexican constitution (deal-
ing with petroleum) as "confiscatory
and robbery." and made other "harsh
and sarcastic comments on the Mex-
ican constitution."

The reply states Forres "inaugurat-
ed anti-Mexica- n propaganda" among
those attending the hearings of the
Fall committee, and "moreover pro-
posed in tones which excited laugh-
ter, that he would present his pass-
port for vise with full expectation it
would not be granted."

Due to these reasons the foreign of-

fice said it was "pained because it was
necessary to decline the North Ameri-
can's government's request that or-
ders be issued granting Forres per-
mission to enter Mexico."

Turndown of Arms Request
Mr. Lansing's reply to the Mexi-

can government's request for permis- -

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Feb. 25. Hogs Re-

ceipts, 16,000; market, higher; bulk,
$13.90(3)14.60; top, $14.80; heavies.
$13.65(3)14.25; medium, $14.1514.65;
lights. $14.50 14.80; light lights,
$14.2514.75; heavy packing sows,
smooth, $12.5013.00; heavy packing
sows, rough, $12.0012.40; pigs, $13.25

14.50.
Cattle Receipts, 6,000; market,

steady; beet steers, medium and heav-
ies, choice and prime, $13.7516.00;
medium and good, $11.25 13.75; com-
mon, $9.00 11.25; light weight, good
and choice, $11.60 15.25; common and
medium, $8.50 11.60; butcher cattle,
heifers, $6.5012.60; cows, . $6.50
11 25; canners and cutters, $5.00
6.50; veal calves, $15.00016.25; feed-
er steers, $7.50 11.25; stocker steers,
$6.7510.25.

Sheep Receipts, 15,000; market,
steady; lambs. $17.50 20.65; culls and
common. $14.0017.25; ewes, medium,
good and choice, $11.25 14.50; cluls
and common, $6.00 10.75.

i Corn No. 2 white, f 1.60(g) 1.61; No.
3 white, $1.55 1.57; No. 4 white,
$1.52$fl.54; No. 2 yellow. 1.661.68;
No. 3 yellow. $1.621.54; No. 4 yeW

Old Tires
$3 Each

low, 1.481.60 No. 2 mixed, ?1.54
1.56.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO. Feb. 25. Corn No. 3

yellow, $1.451.47; No. 4 mixed, View of Archangel from harbor, ruins of Yambourg bridge, below at left, and shell battered castle of Riga.
$1.401.43. Oats No. 2 white, 87

88; No. 3 white, 8687. Pork,
nominal; ribs, $17.5018.50; lard,
$19.95.

The recent cature of Archangel.
Important seaport, by the Bolshe-vi- ki

forces operating in Russia,
would indicate that statements' of
correspondents that General Deni-kine- 's

anti-Re- d forces have been

decisively defeated and tiat Red
forces control the situation in Rus-
sia and Siberia are correct. Lenine's
forces, in their drives, have left
trails of ruins like those in the
wake of the German ad ances

early in the war. Two of the pic-
tures above show their handiwork.
The capturt of Archanpel is of
great importance because of the
fact that the city is one of the
great seaports of Russia.

For a short time only we will
take in one old or used tire of
any make from 32x3 to 34x4
and allow $3 as pari payment on
a new one. On Ford sizes 30x3
and 30x3 we will allow $1-5-

on one old tire as part payment
on a new one. Deduct old tire
allowance from following prices
and you have the net cost.

(By Associated Press)
TOLEDO, O., Feb. 25. Clover seed
Prime cash. Feb., $35.00; March,

$34.50; April, $33.85; Oct., $25.25. Al-sik- e

Prime cash and March $35.00.
Timothy Prime cash 1917 and 1918,
$6.40; 1919, $6.55; March, $6.55; April,
$0.50; May, $6.45.

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURG, Pa., Feb. 25 Hogs-Rec- eipts

1,000; market higher; heav-
ies, $14.25 14.50; heavy Yorkers,
?16.2515.85; light Yorkers, $15.00
15.25; pigs, $14.0014.50.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts 200;
market higher; top sheep, $15.50; top
lambs, $20.25.

Calves Receipts 100; market Is
steady; top, $21.00.

SeedrTcsting
in the .

Public Schools

LOCAL GRAiW MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paying

$2.33 for No. 1 Red wheat; $2.30 for
No. 2; $2.26 for No. 3; No. 4, $2.16.

FRUIT & VEGETABLES
(Furnished by Eggemeyer's.)

LOCAL PRODUCE
Beets, 10c bunch; leaf lettuce, 30c

lb.; head lettuce, trimmed, 40c lb.; dry
onions, 10c lb.; parsley, 15c bunch;
green mangoes, 5c each; garlic, 75c lb.

Cord
6000 8000 12000

Size Miles Miles Miles

30x3 $13.90 $16.45
30x3 Yz $18.25 $20.40 $29.40
32x3'2 $21.35 $24.80 $37.70
31x4 $27.60 $31.65
32x4 $28.50 $32.35 $46.90
33x4 $29.90 $33.75 $47.80
34x4 $30.40 $34.50 $49.50

Quinine
Tablets'

LIVE STOCK PRICES

INDIANAPOLIS, Feb. 25 Hogs
Receipts 8,500; lower. Cattle Re-

ceipts 1400, steady. Calves Receipts
500, steady. Sheep Receipts 100;
steady.

HOGS.
Good mixed, 150 lbs. up, average,

$14 14.75; assorted, 150 to 225 lbs.,
average. $14.50 14.90; assorted 225
to 275 lbs. up, average $14 14.25; se-
lected 275 lbs. up average, $13.25

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO, Feb. 25. Cattle-Rece- ipts,

150; steady. Calves Re-
ceipts, 150; 50 cents higher, $6.00
23.00. Hogs Receipts, 3,700; 2550
cents higher; heavy, $14.5014.75;
mixed, $15.2515.50; Yorkers. $15.50
15.75; light do, $15.2515.50; pigs,
$15.00; roughs,. $12.0012.50; stags,
$S. 00 10.00. Sheep and lambs Re-
ceipts, 3,000; lambs, 25 cents higher;
$13.0020.75; others, unchanged.

NOTICE! During this sale we
will not apply tires to rims. You
must "cash and carry."

How to Do It.
This may be done by takingan ordinary blotting paper and

folding: it like a book. Wet it.
Open flat. Count one hundred
kernels just as they come. Place
them on one-ha- lf of the blotting-pape- r

so that they do not touch.
Tear a strip of cloth about two
inches wide and ten inches long.
Put it in the fold of the blotter.
Fold as before. It Is best t
make several tests from differ-
ent parts of your seed gs.
You can wrap a cloth or t.ece
of waxed paper around them,
piling: them all up. one on top
of the other, leaving the ends
open, letting- the cloth strips
hang: down like the wick In a
lamp. In a glass of water. This
will keep the blotting- paper al-
ways wet.

Don't let the test freeze or
dry out Always keep water In
the glass. Read the test after
seven days. Separate into three
lots: strong--, those growing- - an
inch or more; weak, those just
starting: with short stems; dead,
those which have not germi-
nated at all.

Good seed wheat and oats
should sprout 95 per cent strong--

.

If test is poor and you cannot
set better seed, fan the seed
again and make another test.

13.75; fat hogs weighing down to 1301

William F. Lee
"Richmond's Tire Man"

No. 8 South 7th St.
Established 5 Years

Selling Quality Rubber

GOOD MEATS

cabbage, 10c lb.; egg plant, 25c lb.;
celery, 20c a bunch; green beans,
25c a pound; spinach, 20c lb.; sweet
potatoes, 10c lb.; rutabagas, 5c lb.;
turnips, 10c lb.; Spanish onions, 15c
lb.; shallotts, 15c lb., 2 for 25c; new
turnips, 20c bunch; white radishes, 5c
bunch; red radishes, 15c bunch; Brus-se- l

sprounts, 40c quart; caull-lb.- ;

cucumbers, 35c each; Irish pota-
toes, 6c lb.

Eggs, 55c dozen; creamery butter,
78c lb.; country butter, 60c lb. Tur-
keys, 65c lb.

Fruits.
Bananas, 12c lb.; lemons, 40c doz.:

apples, 10c lb.; chestnuts, 50c lb.;
fresh cocoanut, 25c; walnuts, 10c lb.
Malaga grapes, 60c lb.; grape fruit, 10
and 15c each; oranges, 60c doz. ; tan-
gerines, 60c doz.; strawberries, $1.00
quart; rhubarb, 30c lb.

Produce, Buying.
Country butter, 50c lb.; eggs. 45c

doz.; old chickens, 30c lb.; frying
chickens, 30c. Ib.; turkeys, 45c lb.

-- at-

If wheat or oats have become
heated or molded In storage or for
many other reasons, the grain may
not grow at all or else have only a
low percentage of germination, one
of the things which every farm bu-
reau should undertake Is to see that
every member and every farmer
within the county shall make a
practice of testing all seeds for vi-

tality, by the aid of the children of
the public schools.

ELSTRO MEAT MARKET
Watch for Saturday Specials

OUR POLICIES SATISFY PARTICULAR INVESTORS
Dollings Securities Pay 7. Tax Exempt in Indiana

Carefully Investigated and Supervised. Phone 2994 or 2150
E M. Haas, Representative, Richmond. Indiana, Over 901 Main.

THE R. L. DOLLINGS COMPANY
Indianapolis Columbus Pittsburgh PhiladelphiaNEW TRIAL ORDERED I HOLDS IMPORTANT

POST IN HUNGARY

lbs., $14.2514.50; fat back pigs, un-
der 130 lbs., $14.00 down; feeding pigs,
$14.00 down; sows, according to qual-
ity, $11 12.75; poor to best stags,
80 lbs., dock. $10.0012.75; bulk of
sows, $12.25 12.50; sales in truck
market, $1415; light pigs $14 down,
down.

CATTLE.
Killing steers, Extra good, 1,300

lbs. and upward, $12.7513.25; good
to choice, 1,250 lbs. and upward, $12.25

12.75; common to medium, 1,250 lbs.
$11.7512.25; good to choice, 1.100
to 1,200 lbs., $11.0011.75; common to
medium, 1,100 to 1,200 lbs., $10.50
11.25; good to choice. 1,000 to 1,100
'bs., $10.00010.95; common to medium,
1,000 to 1,100 lbs., $9.0010.00; fair
to good, under 1,000 lbs., $8.50 9.50;
good to choice yearlings, $10.00
$12.00.

Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs., and
up. J9.7510.50; common to medium,
800 lbs. up. $8.509.50; good to best,
under 800 lbs., $10.0011.00; common
to medium, under 800 lbs., $7.00
$10.00.

Cows Good to best, 1,050 lbs. up-

ward, $9.00010.00; common to med-

ium, 1.050 lbs.. $8.00 8.50; good to
best, under 1,050 lbs., $8.009.50; com-
mon to medium under 1,050 lbs., $7.50
(fiS.OO; canners and cutters, $5.00
$6.50.

Bulls Good to best, 1,300 lbs., up-

ward, $9.00 9.50; good to choice,
under 1,300 lbs.. $8.509.25; fair to
medium, under 1.300 lbs., $7.758.25;
common to good bolognas, $6.5007.50.

Calves Good to choice veals, under
200 pounds. $19. 00 21. 50; common to
medium veals, $12.0016.00; good to
choice steers, under 800 lbs., $9.50
common to medium heavy calves,
$7.009.00.

Stockers and Feeding Cattle Good

THE MILK FLOW

Judge Cloe of the Hamilton circuit
court at Noblesville, has ordered a new
trial in the case of the Rev. Madison
Swadener against the Indianapolis
Heat and Light company, the Frank
Bird Transfer company, and Charles
Faucett, which came there on a change
of venue from Marion county. All of
the parties Joined in the request to
the court for a rehearing, with the
exception of Faucett.

In the trial of the case a few weeks
ngo, the Rev. Mr. Swadener. who is a

Treaty Put Off Once
More, on Senate Floor

(By Associated Press)
WASHINGTON Feb. 25 A vote

within the next two weeks on ratifi-
cation of the treaty of Versailles, is
contemplated by Senate leaders.

Pressing legislation displaced the
treaty on the floor today, but it will
be called up tomorrow by Senator
Lodge who will ask that it remain the
business of the senate until acted up-
on. No opposition to this course is
expected, though there is an element
of doubt as to when the vote can be
reached, In view of the demand of ir-
reconcilable opponents for ample

widely known Christian minister and

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Feb. 25 Butter market

unsettled; creamery firsts 49 65c.
Eggs Receipts 16,957 cases; mar-

ket higher; lowest, 43; firsts, 50
cOc.

Live Poultry Market higher; 'fowls
37c; springs, 33c.

Potatoes Steady; receipts 31 cars;
Northern whites, sacked, $4.20 4.25;
ditto bulk, $4.30 4.50; western rus-
sets, $4.654.75.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI. O., Feb. 25. Butter

Fat Steady. Eggs Steady; prime
firsts, 53c; firsts, 4952c; seconds,
48c. Poultry Steady; Springers, 45c;
hens, 37c; turkeys, 36c.

NEW YORK STOCK LIST
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, Feb. 25 The closing
quotations on the stock exchange
were:

American Can, 39 ls.
Am. Smelting 60.
Anaconda 55.
Bethlehem Steel "B" 3. 83
Chesapeake and Ohio, 54.
Chino Copper, 34.
General Motors 231.
Goodrich Tires 6514.
Mexican Petroleum 157.
Pennsylvania 42
Reading 72
Studebaker 80
Union Pacific 115
U. S. Steel 9414
Utah Copper, 69.

LIBERTY BONDS.
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, Feb. 25. Prices on
Liberty bonds today at 2:55 p. m.,
were:
3V6 $95.00
First 4 90.30
Second 4 89.90
First 44 91.12
Second 4 90.34
Third 4 92.50
Fourth 4 90.54
Victory 3 97.52
Victory 4 97.60

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady No. 1 timothy, $30.00

31.00; clover, $32.0033.00.

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, Feb. 25. Hay-Fi- rm;

No. 1 timothy, $32.0032.50;
No. 2 timothy. $31.0031.50; No. 1
clover, $30.5031.00.

BUTTER FAT QUOTATIONS
Butter fat delivered in Richmond Is

bringing 67 cents this week. Creamery
butter costs 67 cents a pound,

Chautauqua lecturer received $5,000
damages because of personal injuries.
He was riding in a taxi of the Bird
Transfer company in Washington
street, Indianapolis, when a truck be-

longing to the heat andvlight company,
and driven by Faucett, crashed into
the taxi. The Rev. Swadener formerly
lived here
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"Quaker" and "Sucrene
ic choice steers, 800 lbs. and up, $10.00
AiliUA- - .rtmmrm tn fair fitppra ROfl

ATTEND LODGE MEETING
William A. Bond, Clem Carr, and

Howard Brooks attended the regular
meeting of the CentPrville Lodge,
Knights of Pythias, at Centerville
Tuesday night. Six men were given
the rank of esquire in the lodge.

Sickness and bad weather have hit
Ice cream sales as with an axe dur-
ing the last month, according to
Charles Price.

"Considerable ice cream is pur

Mrs. Flora Forlow, Formerly
of Winchester, Dies Here

Mrs. Flora May Forlow, 30 years
old, died of pneumonia at her home at
2204 North F street, at 9:30 a. m. Wed-
nesday. She was born in Winchester
but lived here for nine years.

She is survived by her husband, Guy
Z. Forlow; two small children; two
brothers, Harold Delong, of Dayton, O.,
and Albert Delong, of Michigan; and
one sister, Mrs. Carl Broderlck, of
Trotwood, Ohio.

The body will be shipped to Win-
chester early Thursday morning. Fun-
eral services and burial at Winchester.

DAIRY FEED

Cheap as bran but a much better milk producer.

Omer G. Whelan
THE FEED MAN

31 and 33 South 6th St Phone 1679

Karl Payer. '

Karl Payer holds the important

lbs. and up. $9.0010.00: good to
choice steers, under 800 lbs.. $9.50
10.00; common to fair steers, under
S00 lbs., $8.009.00; medium to good
heifers, f".008.00; medium to good
cows. $6.007.50; good to choice milk-

ers, $U0150; fair to medium milkers,
$75$100: stock calves, 250 to 400
It?.. $7.0010.00.

SHEEP AND LAMBS
Good to choice sheep. $9. 00 9. 50;

x.estern fed almbs, $19.0020.25;
Rod to choice lambs, $17.50 18. 50 ;com-mo- n

to medium lambs, $14.0017.00;
cood to choice yearlings, $13.00
ift 14.00; common to medium yearilngs,
f 10.0012.00; bucks, per 100 lbs., $7.00
ft S.00.

chased for sick persons," says Price,
"but an ill person will not consume
much cream. The cold and enowy
weather in January and February
aided in reducing the sales as people t

do not like cream so well in zero I

post of minister of safety in the cab-
inet of the Hungarian government,
which has been recognized by the
allies.

"Be not ashamed of an humble
home or an humble occupation; be
not ashamed of poverty, or even of a
small amount of natural endowments;

weather. I

"I do not look for a further increase
in price,"

COMMUNISTS TRIUMPH
LONDON, Feb. the 750 dep

uties chosen in the recent Moscow
election, 650 were communists, 24
were sympathizers with communism,
37 were non-partisa- n and eight were
Menshevlk, according to a wireless
dispatch from Moscow.

but you may well be ashamed of mis-

spent time and misdirected talents."EDUCATORS HOLD 31 BRANCH
MEETINGS AT CLEVELAND

CLEVELAND, Or., Feb. 25 The
national education association con-
vention entered its third day today
with 31 branch meetings on the pro-
gram. Home economics, physical ed-

ucation, hygienics and Americaniza-
tion were the leading topics discussed.

Teachers were busy in the various
meetings trying to create sentiment

Free Service
VICTOR RECORDS ON APPROVAL

BY PARCEL POST PREPAID
The mOBt satisfactory way to buy Talking Machine Records. Send
in for a trial list, keep them 48 hours, and return those not wanted
by parcel post prepaid. We only ask that you keep at least one-thir- d

of those sent. Wt have one of the most complete stocks of Records

JOHN OLMSTEAD DIES
(By Associated Press)

BROOKLINE, Mass., Feb. 25 John
C. Olmstead, a landscape architect
who designed many exposition grounds
and parks systems throughout the
country died at his home here last
night.

jto sway the public tp a more intelli
gent appreciation or tne nnancial pro-
blems facing the schools.

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company.

Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone,
East 28; Home 81235

DAYTON. O.. Feb. 25 Hogs Re-fip-ts

5 cars, steady; 2550c lower;
"noice heavies, 240 lbs., upward, $14.00

ft 14.50; packers and butchers, $14.25
14.50; light Yorkers. $14.0014,50;

rigs. $12.00 13.50; heavy Yorkers,
$14.25 14.50; stags, $7.009.00;

sows, $11.0011.50; common to
fair, $10.5011.00.

Cattle Receipts S cars; steady;
fair to good shippers, $11.0012.00;
rood to choice butchers, $1011; fair
to medium butchers, $9.0010.00; fair
to good heifers, $9 10; choice fat
cows, $89; fair to good fat cows,
S6.507.50; bologna cows. $5.00
5.50; butcher bulls, $9.00 10.00;
bologna bulls. $89; calves $1217.

Sheep Receipts, light; market,
steady; sheep, $5.009.00; lambs. $12

15.00.

HEAL SKINDISEASES

Apply Zemo, Clean, Penetrat-
ing, Antiseptic Liquid

It is unnecessary for you to suffer
with eczema, blotches, ringworm, rashes
and similar skin . troubles. Zemo,
obtained at any drug stare for 35c, or
S1.00 for extra large bottle, and prompt-
ly applied will usually give instant relief
from itching torture. It cleanses and
soothes the skin and heals quickly and
effectively most skin diseases.

Zemo is a wonderful, penetrating,
disappearing liquid and is soothing to
the most delicate skin. It is not greasy,
is easily applied and costs little. Get
it today and save all further distress.

Tbe E. W. Rose Co, Cleveland, a

in the United States. Store open every evening.
FREE The' new, complete Victor Record

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whalan)

BUYING
Oats, 90c; rye, $1.50; straw, per ton,

$8.00; new corn, $1.50 per bushel.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton, $83.50; per
cwt.. $4.25; Oil Meal, per ton, $88.00;
cwt., $4.65; Tankage 60 per cent, $117
per ton. cwt, $6.00; Quaker Dairy
Feed, per ton, $56.60; per cwt, $2.90;
Salt, per bbl., $3.00. Wheat bran, per
ton. $52 r cwt.. $2.70: ture wheat mid

Catalog Bent Free with your first order.hTIIIDIMF A Wholesome. Cleansing;
"iUfll!G'VtUtahn9 and Ueilinf

feN. LUIon-Murinefo- rRed.

.MKTS' 0)m Soreness. Gramness.

"GLUE SUNDAE" MAKES DEBUT.
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, Feb. 25. The "Glue
Sundae" is the latest peril to public
health in New York, the board of
health announced today. "Ice cream"
sold in sodas and sundaes is so full of
gelatines that it will not melt in the
eun, experts declared. A pure ice
cream campaign will be started at once
by the health authorities.

'lation,, Itching and
or Walter B. Fulghum

1000 Main St. Phone 2275 Richmond, Ind.
TOU R LYCO Burning of the Eyes

Eyelids: "2 Drops" After the Movies, Motoringor Golf will win your confidence. Ask your Drugfor Marine when your Eyes Need Care.
urtM y Remedx Co. Chicago

dlings, per ton, $61.00; per cwt. $3.15;
standard middlings, per ton $58.00;
per cwt. $3.00.


